

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur

District : Purba Medinipur.

Present: (Ms.) Sujasha Mukherji, Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur

Sessions Case No. 32 of 2023
(CIS No. 32 of 2023)
(CNR No. WBEM010004862023)

Under Sections 363/365/366/368 of the I.P.C.

P.S. - Tamluk
Accused – 04
P.W. - 12
D.W. -

S T A T E

Versus

Sabuj Samanta & 03 Others.

Order No. 01, dated 23.2.2023.

Received the case record of G.R. Case No. 41368/2022, arising out of Tamluk P.S. Case No. 397/2022, dated 16.05.2022 from the Court of Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Purba Medinipur.

Perused the Order dated 20.12.2022, passed by the Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Purba Medinipur.

Enlist. Cognizance is taken.

Accused persons, namely; Sabuj Samanta, Uttam Samanta, Nilima Nayek Samanta and Sukdeb Nayek are present on call by filing hazira along with fresh Vokatnama.

The above-named accused persons also filed a petition, praying for permission to continue them on same bail.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The above-named accused persons are permitted to remain on the same Court bail bond.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let the instant case record be transferred to the Court of Id. Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Tract, 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur for trial and disposal.

Fix **19.04.2023** for appearance of the accused persons before the Id. Transferee Court.

The sureties are directed to produce the accused persons before the above Transferee Court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur