

S.T –5 (6) of 2023
Register No- S.C-32 of 2023
CNR No W.B.E.M 0100-0486-2023

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, A.D.J,FT, 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 20

Dt 19.01.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the four (4) accused persons on court bail, are present by filing hazira .

Ld state files the haziran of one (1) witness namely Madhabi Adhikari Maity.

The witness Madhabi Adhikari Maity is examined as P.W-01 . On the basis of written complaint along with the signature be marked as Exbt No-1 , .She is cross examined full in discharge.

No other witness produced by Ld P.P in- charge.

No other witness is produced by Ld P.P in-charge.

Fix **17.04.24 & 18.04.24** for further evidence .

Ld P.P in-charge to take steps for producing the witness accordingly.

Dic & Corr by me

Sd/-
Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

