

S.T. No.5 (6) of 2023

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 21
dated 18.04.2024

On 17.04.2024 being declared holiday, the record was not put up on 17.04.2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the four accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present along with two witnesses namely, Jhumari Maity and Radha Rani Maity.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

The witness namely, Jhumari Maity is examined in full as P.W.2 and she is cross-examined in full and she is discharged.

The witness namely, Radha Rani Maity is examined in part as P.W.3 and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. P.P in-charge.

To 15.05.2024 further evidence.

Accuseds are as before.

Prosecution to take steps.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.