

S.T. No.5 (6) of 2023

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track
Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 22
dated 15.05.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the four accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

On perusal of the materials on record I find that on 18.04.2024 the victim girl was examined in part and was released with a direction upon the witness to appear today for further examination. The victim girl is absent without steps.

Hence issue bailable W/A with a bond of Rs.500/- against the victim girl.

Fix 09.09.2024 E/R of bailable W/A and further evidence.

Accuseds are as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.