

S.T 5 (6) of 2023
CNR- WBEM01 000486-2023, CIS Regd. No.SC 32 of 2023
Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986,Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court,Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Order No.24
dated 20.09.2024

Record is put up by petition.

The witness namely, Radha Rani Maity surrenders.

She is taken into custody.

Recall W/W/A against the witness Radha Rani Maity.

A petition praying for bail is filed on behalf of the witness namely, Radha Rani Maity.

Heard. Considered.

I find that aailable warrant is pending against the witness Radha Rani Maity.

Hence let the witness Radha Rani Maity be released on his furnishing a P. R. Bond of Rs.500/-
on condition that she will appear before this Court on 20.12.2024.

Subsequently witness namely Radha Rani Maity files P.R. Bond of Rs.500/- which is accepted.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Todate (20.12.2024).

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

No...../ Dated...../

Copy of this order be sent to the Court Malkhana, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur for
compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.