

S.T 5 (6) of 2023

CNR- WBEM01 000486-2023, CIS Regd. No.SC 32 of 2023

Present : Sri Annada Shankar Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

Order No.33

dated 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-9.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Out of 04 accused persons on C/B, 03 accused persons namely Sabuj Samanta, Nilima Nayek Samanta, Uttam Samanta on C/B are present by filing hazira and 01 accused person namely Sukdeb Nayek is absent and is allowed to be represented by a petition under section 317 Cr.PC.

No witness is present. PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned till next date.

➔ 29.11.2025 for C.S.W-12.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.