

S.T 5 (6) of 2023
CNR- WBEM01 000486-2023, CIS Regd. No.SC 32 of 2023
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.35
dated 07.04.2026

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons under section 313 Cr.PC.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely Satyajit Chanak.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

04 accused persons namely Sukdeb Nayek, Nilima Nayek Samanta, Uttam Samanta and Sabuj Samanta on C/B are present by filing hazira.

The case record is taken up for examination of the accused persons under Sec.313 of Cr.P.C.

04 accused persons namely Sukdeb Nayek, Nilima Nayek Samanta, Uttam Samanta and Sabuj Samanta are examined under Sec.313 of Cr.P.C to which they pleaded innocence. Let the sheets containing statement under Sec.313 of Cr.P.C. be kept with the record.

Fix 16.04.2026 for D.W i.d. argument.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.